Selected Opioid Narcotics in CMS Part-D Utilization.
Release of April 30, 2015 (Covers 2013 Utilization)

The following drugs were returned by searches for strings containing “cod” and “morph”.

Brand name drugs included under their generic name.

HYDROCODONE/ACETAMINOPHEN
OXYCODONE HCL/ACETAMINOPHEN
OXYCODONE HCL
ACETAMINOPHEN WITH CODEINE
HYDROCODONE/IBUPROFEN
PROMETHAZINE HCL/CODEINE
HYDROCODONE BIT/HOMATROP ME-BR
HYDROCODONE/CHLORPHEN POLIS
BUTALBIT/ACETAMIN/CAFF/CODEINE
CODEINE/BUTALBITAL/ASA/CAFFEIN
CODEINE SULFATE
OXYCODONE HCL/ASPIRIN
PROMETHAZINE/PHENYLEPH/CODEINE
GUAIFENESIN/CODEINE PHOSPHATE
DHCODEINE BT/ACETAMINOPHN/CAFF
PSEUDOEPHED/HYDROCODONE/CPM
CODEINE/CARISOPRODOL/ASPIRIN
IBUPROFEN/OXYCODONE HCL
P-EPHED HCL/HYDROCODONE
DIHYDROCODEINE/ASPIRIN/CAFFEIN
OXYCODONE HCL/OXYCODON TER/ASA
HYDROCODONE/CHLORPHENIRAMINE
Subtotal “cod”

MORPHINE SULFATE
HYDROMORPHONE HCL
OXYMORPHONE HCL
HYDROMORPHONE HCL/PF
APOMORPHINE HCL
MORPHINE SULFATE/PF

Subtotal “morph”

Grand Total
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Beneficiary
Count
8,172,763
3,048,574
1,324,401
1,213,357
107,731
49,661
32,173
30,487
19,097
17,404
9,589
5,126
4,976
1,593
1,315
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294
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22

20

13
14,039,431

728,033
316,942
76,324
698

545

58
1,122,600

15,162,031

Total Drug Cost
$586,489,058
$307,226,187

$1,164,278,819

$33,470,930
$9,732,604
$589,789
$1,118,969
$3,849,831
$3,751,864
$5,476,338
$1,670,677
$1,400,944
$167,860
$8,875
$434,442
$70,475
$208,050
$50,912
$11,617
$10,208
$1,695
$1,603
$2,120,021,747

$267,792,610
$96,640,536
$190,852,218
$1,365,013
$33,450,936
$27,978
$590,129,291

2,710,151,038



